Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

23621



102420197



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the att inal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-9-03 Name: TRANSCO PLC **BG PLC** Address: 1-3 Strand London, WC2N 5EH, Great Britain Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Merger □ Assignment ■ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Other October 23, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,031,371 6,084,402 6,047,589 6,051,088 6,110,614 RE 36, 859 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 6 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 15-0030 8. Deposit account number: 22850(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing 24,913 Registration Number: Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 04/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000033 6031371 01 FC:8021 240.00 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0681



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2006000

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

TRANSCO PLC (originally called BRITISH GAS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY changed its name on 17th February 1997 to BG PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY, which was changed on 13th December 1999 to BG TRANSCO PLC, which was changed on 23rd October 2000 to TRANSCO PLC, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the impanies Act 1985 as a public company on 1st April 1986.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 2nd December 2002

CATHERING ALEREALY

ble ellyn

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 04/09/2003